



Annual Golf Classic Raises \$104,000 for the ICRG

LAS VEGAS (November 29, 2021) – The 22nd annual AGEM & AGA Golf Classic Presented by JCM Global was a huge success, and thanks to the generous support of sponsors and players, the event raised \$104,000 to benefit the first-class research conducted by the International Center for Responsible Gaming (ICRG).

Including this year, the event has now raised more than \$2.3 million for the ICRG and its important research into problem gambling.

"The ICRG is so grateful to JCM Global, AGA, AGEM, and the participating companies for continuing this important source of funding for research on gambling disorder," said ICRG President Arthur Paikowsky. "Funding for gambling research brings us one step closer to developing effective prevention and treatment for the millions of Americans who suffer from gambling addiction."

The Golf Classic attracts players and sponsors from across the gaming industry spectrum. Title Sponsors are Association of Gaming Equipment Manufacturers (AGEM) and the American Gaming Association (AGA). Presenting Sponsor is JCM Global (JCM). Media sponsor is GGB Magazine. Other sponsors include Aristocrat Gaming, Caesars Entertainment, Catapult Global, Century Gaming Technologies, Fantalooks, ICE London 2022, IGT, Konami, Patriot Gaming & Electronics, and Scientific Games.

Planning is underway for the 2022 Golf Classic. For more information or to become a sponsor, visit golf.jcmglobal.com or contact marketing@jcmglobal.com.

Consider the ICRG as part of your year-end charitable giving. Visit ICRG.org for information.

About the ICRG

The International Center for Responsible Gaming (ICRG) is the premiere international organization devoted to funding scientific research on gambling disorder and youth gambling and supporting science-based education for the public and professionals. Founded in 1996 as a 501(c)(3) charitable organization, the ICRG has supported research projects cited nearly 30,000 times in the scientific literature. For more information, visit the ICRG website: www.icrg.org.

###

Media Contact:

Paul Speirs-Hernandez, Steinbeck Communications paul@steinbeckcommunications.com